PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/22/23
1
16R Series
Radial Leaded
 Littelfuse 16R Series Radial Leaded PTCs are designed to

•  These devices undergo thermal expansion under fault conditions, and thus shall be provided with adequate space and be protected against mechanical stresses
•  Circuits with inductance may generate a voltage (L di/dt) above the rated voltage of the PPTC device.
Part Ordering Number System
Packaging Style
R: Radial
I
Hold
 Current Code (See Table Below)
Quantity Code: F=200 H=100 M=1000 P=2000 U=500
Blank: Bulk
R: Tape & Ammo
  16   R  700   G   KL M R
Type: G (16vdc)
Series
Voltage Rating (Vdc)
Kinked Lead Device Option Identifier (16R700GKL product only)
Packaging Options
Part Number Ordering Number I
hold
 (A) I
hold
 Code Packaging Option Quantity Quantity & Packaging Codes
16R250G 16R250GU 2.50 250 Bulk 500 U
16R300G
16R300GU
3.00 300
Bulk 500 U
16R300GPR Tape and Ammo 2000 PR
16R400G
16R400GU
4.00 400
Bulk 500 U
16R400GPR Tape and Ammo 2000 PR
16R500G
16R500GU
5.00 500
Bulk 500 U
16R500GPR Tape and Ammo 2000 PR
16R700G 16R700GMR 7.00 700 Tape and Ammo 1000 MR
16R800G 16R800GF 8.00 800 Bulk 200 F
16R900G
16R900GF
9.00 900
Bulk 200 F
16R900GMR Tape and Ammo 1000 MR
16R1000G 16R1000GMR 10.00 1000 Tape and Ammo 1000 MR
16R1400G 16R1400GH 14.00 1400 Bulk 100 H
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTC Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 08/22/23
5
16R Series
Radial Leaded
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are not
designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.
Tape and Ammo Specifications
Devices taped using EIA468-B/IE286-2 standards. See table below and Figure 1 for details.
Dimension                       EIA Mark
IEC Mark
Dimensions
Dim. (mm) Tol. (mm)
Carrier tape width W W 18 -0.5 /+1.0
Hold down tape width: W
4
W
0
11 min.
Top distance between tape edges W
6
W
2
3 max.